
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

The Council has reviewed the values on two of the lots to make them more attractive 

to the market. Consequently, the Council had to make amendment to the OJEU and 

the Portal Advert. In order to be fair and transparent with all suppliers, those that 

have already considered the requirements and those that may now consider them as 

consequence of the revised values, the Council has extended the deadline for 

submission of tenders. 

New deadline for submission 4th January 2021 

 

Lot 
Number 

Quadrant Previous 
Estimated 
Annual 
Value  

New Contract 
Annual Value 

New Total 
value for 5 
years 

Lot 1a North East Quadrant 
Bowe East, Bowe West, 
Bromley North, Bromley 
South, Mile End 

£207,000 No change £1,035,000 

Lot 1b North West Quadrant 
Bethnal Green, 
Spitafields and 
Banglatown, St Peter’s 
Weavers 

£138,000 No change £690,000 

Lot 1c South East Quadrant 
Blackwall and Cubit 
Town, Canary Wharf, 
Island Gardens, 
Lansbury, Limehouse, 
Poplar 

£138,000 £144,000 
Increase of 
£6,000 per 

annum  

£720,000 

Lot 1d South West Quadrant 
Shadwell, St Dunstan’s, 
St Katherine’s and 
Wapping, Stepney Green, 
Whitechapel 

£207,000 £231,000 
Increase of 
£24,000 per 

annum  

£1,155,000 

TOTAL £720,000 £3,600,000 

 

Proposed new timetable 

Modifications being made  
16/11/2020 

Final date for submission of Tender Clarification Questions  07/12/2020 

Final date to respond to Tender Clarifications 14/12/2020 

Final Tender Returns  04/01/2021 

Evaluation and Internal Governance 03/02/2021 



Contract Award Notifications  08/02/2021 

Implementation commencement April 2021 

 


